

Serial No. 26
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 601/2023 CrIM(1382/2023).

ABDUL AHAD SHEIKH(Senior Citizen).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for R- 1, 3 and 6.
 Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate for R- 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2024

Await appearance of the petitioner.

Be listed on 31.07.2024.

At this stage, Mr. Firdous Ahmad, learned counsel for the petitioner entered his appearance and he has been informed about the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
27.05.2024
Showkat Khan