

Serial No. 10
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 601/2023

Abdul Ahad Sheikh

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Firdous Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

31.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish translated version of Urdu documents into English version within two weeks.

Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, learned counsel for the respondents 7, states that he does not want to file response. His statement is taken on record.

List on 02.09.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

31.07.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"