

29
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 601/2023

Abdul Ahad Sheikh

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqaan Yaqoob, GA

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

07.07.2025

The Registry is directed to summon a copy of the charge sheet arising out of FIR No. 164/2022 for offence under Section 447, 341, 506IPC registered with Police Station, Pulwama from the court of learned Special Mobile Magistrate (Sub Judge) Pulwama.

List on 12.08.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.07.2025

Aasif