

S. No. 25
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 601/2023

Abdul Ahad Sheikh ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoub, GA
Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate for R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2025

It is being submitted by learned counsel for the parties that they have entered into compromise. Let the parties file an application regarding the same within a week's time.

List on 08.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.11.2025

Shabroz