

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 601/2023

ABDUL AHAD SHEIKH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Malik, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

Learned counsel for petitioner as well counsel for the respondents submits that they be given some time to place on record the compromise deed arrived between the parties. May do so within a period of two weeks.

List on 02.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
08.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"