

Serial No. 21
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 601/2023 CrIM (1153/2024) CrIM (1382/2023)

Abdul Ahad Sheikh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K and

...Respondent(s).

Ors.

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, Ga.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.02.2026

List on 25th March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.02.2026

Shahid Manzoor