

14
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 601/2023

ABDUL AHAD SHEIKH

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqaan Yaqoob, GA
Mr. Adil, Advocate.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

21.04.2026

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the compromise between them could not mature. In this view of the matter, let the case be listed for consideration on 30.06.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.04.2026

Aasif