

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 601/2023
CrIM(1153/2024) CrIM(1382/2023).

ABDUL AHAD SHEIKH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaquub Sofi, GA for R- 1 to 6.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

30-06-2026

The record of the trial court which has been received, is incomplete.

Accordingly, the Registry is directed to summon the scanned record of the entire challan from the Court of the learned Special Mobile Magistrate, Pulwama.

List on 4th of August, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

30-06-2026

Showkat Khan