

5
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 601/2023 CrIM(1153/2024)

ABDUL AHAD SHEIKH

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.
V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangeer Dar, GA
Mr. Altmash Rashid, Advocate.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

04.08.2026

Record of the entire charge sheet has not been received from the court of Special Mobile Magistrate (Sub Judge) Pulwama. The Registry is directed to send a reminder to the concerned court and ensure that xerox copy of the entire charge sheet is received by next date of hearing.

List on 16.09.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.08.2026

Aasif